FACERS MEMBERSHIP 2000-2001

MEMBER

1 Joseph C. McKenzie
2 Malthew Dominy, P.E.
3 Ernest Taylor

4 William D. Lecher

5 Lee Biltingstey, P.E.

6 Brian J. Barnes

7 Charles Koons, P. E.
8 R, Alan Holbach

9 Thomas O'Kane, Sr.
10 Walter Eastmond

11 Curlis M Karr

12 Charles A. Kohler, P.E.
13 Chad Williams
14 Douglas Smith, P.E.
15 Edward J. Kant, P.E.
16 Duane Chase

17 Pat Overton

18 Cindy Andersen P.E.
19 Larry Henry
20 Richard G Gordon

21 Amy Kennedy

22 Bryan Hunter

23 William Sherrod

24 Charles G. Mixson, P.E.

25 Ramon D. Gavarrele, P.E.

26 Douglas Gable, P.E.
27 Robert Diefendorf

28 Bruce VanJaarsveld
29 Bernado Garcia

30 Robert R, Gorden

31 James W. Davis

32 Jim Stivender, Jr.

33 Fredrick J. Schneider
34 Tony Park

35 L.R. "Bob Titterington
36 Mark Gavitt

37 Dent Pierce

38 Jack D"Amato

POSITION

Road Superintendent
Dir of Public Works
Interim Director
Assistant Director
Diractor

Capital Projecis Mgr.
Projects Manager
Maint. Manager
Counry Engineer
Engineering Mgr.

Eng Services Direstor
Dis of Engineering
Enlgineer 11

Dir of Public Works
Tianpontation Gir

Asst. Road Super.
Road Superintendent
County Enginger

Rd & Brdg. Superintendent
Asst. County Engineer
Asscc. Eng.

County Enginear
Public Works Dir

Dir Public Works
County Engineer
Engineer

Civil Enginger

Rd & Brdg. Superintendent
Public Works Dir.
Director of Engineering
Dir. Public Works
Senlor Director
Director of Engineering
Dir. of Enginearing

Dir. of Engineering
Public Services Dir.
Dir. Public Works

Dir Public Works

COUNTY
Alachua
Alachua
Alachua
Alachua
Broward
Charlotte
Charlotte
Charlolle
Charlolte
Citrus
Cilrus
Glay
Clay
Clay
Collier
Escambia
Escambia
Escambia
Collzar
Flagler
Flagler
Hardee
Hendry
Hernande
Highlands
Highlands
Highlands
Highlands

Hillsborough
Hillsboraugh

Indian River

Lake

Lake

Leon
Marion
Martin
Monore

Massau
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NACE
PAYMENT
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
400.00
100.00
100,00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100,00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00

100.00

100.60

100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100,00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00

100.00
100.00

FACERS

PAYMENT
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60.00
50.00
50.00
50,00
50.00
§0.00
§0.00
50.00
50.00
50.00
50.00
50.00
50.00
50.00
50,00
50,00
50.00
50.00
50.00
50.00
50.00
50.00
50.00
50.00
50.00
50.00
50.00
50.00
50.00
50.00
50.00
50.00
50.00
50.00
50.00
50.00
50.00
50.00

DUES 2001

PD
DATE
1212812000
12/28/2000
12/28/2000
12/28/2000
10/26/Q0
10/20/00
14/27/00
12/28/2000
11/27/00
11/13/00
376101
11/27/00
11/27/00
10/19/00
10/19/00
113072001
1/30/2001
113072001
12/11/00
12M2/00
11/27/00
12/28/2000
10/23/00
10/20/00
112700
11/27/00
11127100
10/23/00
1/30/2001
12/28/2000
113012001
12/28/2000
10/23/00
12/11/00
12M12/00
10/23/00
11/13/00
12/8/00

CHECK#
2060481
2080461
2080481
2080461
37628
16368
17108
18997
17266
172771
1776838
173538
173535
172845
526702
162875
162875
190659
286869
62607
82177
8662
20638
109511
167089
167089
167089
166650
1962779
19595817
296310
276036
281118
163908
531180
296658
40222
55400

ADDRESS
P.O. Box 1188
P.O. Box 1188
P.O. Box 1188
P.O. Box 1188
165 8. Andrews Ave, Rm 514
7000 Florida St
7000 Florida St.
7000 Florida St.
7000 Florida St.
3600 W. Saverign Path Ste 241
3600 W. Sovereign Path
P.O. Box 1365
P.0. Box 1365
5 Esplande Ave.
2705 S. Horseshoe Dr
601 Highway 297A
601 Highway 297 A
1190W Leonard St. STE 1
2901 County Barn Rd.
1200 E Moody blvd. Ne.7
1200 E Moody blvd. No.7
110South 9th Ave.

99 E. Cowboy Way
201 W. Summitt Rd
505 S, Commerce Ave,
505 S, Commerce Ave,
505 S. Commerce Ave.
4344 George Blvd.
P.C. Box 1110
P.O. Box 110
1840 251h St.

123 N. Sinclair Ave,
123 N. Sinclair Ave.
301 S. Menroe St.
412 SE 25th Ave,
2151 Aviation Way
5100 College Rd.
2290 5t. Road 200

cITY
Gainesvilie,
Gainesville,
Gainesville,
Gainesvitle,
Fi. Lauderdale,
Punta Gorda
Punta Garda
Punta Gorda
Punta Gorda
Lecanto
Lecanio,
Green Cove Spgs
Green Cove Spgs
Green Cove Spgs
MNaples
Cantenment
Cantonment
Pensacola
Naplas
Bunnall
Bunnell
Wauchul
LaBelle,
Brooksville
Sebring
Sebring
Sebring
Sebring
Tampa
Tampa
Vero Beach
Tavares
Tavares
Tasliahassee
Ceala
Stuart
Key West
Fernandina Bch

Al
32602
32602
32602
32602
33301
33950
33050
33950
33950
33461
33461
32043
32043
32043
34104
32110
32533
32601
34112
33873
33873
34601
33075
33872
33870
33870
33870
33872
33602
33601
32960
32778
32778
32301
34471
34996
33040
32034

PHONE
904-462-2147
904-462-2147
904-462-2147
904-462-2147
954.357-6408
941-575-3660
941-575-3660
941-575-3660
941-575-3660
352-527-5446
352-527-5446
904-284-6301
904-284-6301
904-278-3663
941-774-8494
850-968-5886
850-968-5886
850-695-3434
941-774-8625
904-437-7496
904-437-7496
863-767-1964
863-675-5222
352-754-4060
863-386-6877
B63-386-6877
836-366-6877
941-365-6529
813.272-5912
813-272-5912
561-567-8000
352-263-4905
352.253-4950
850-488-8003
352-620-7270
§61-288-5658
305-292-4560
904-321-5760

FAX
904-462-4567
904.462-4557
904-462-4567
904-462-4557
954-.357-6340
941.637-9256
941-637-9266
941-637-9256
941-637-9256
352-527-5476
352-527-5476
604-278-4708
§04-278-4708
904-284-0083
941-659-5758
850-968-5672
850-968-5672
850-595-3444
941-774-6406
904-437-8212
904-437-8212
863-767-0360
863-676-5343
352-754-4469
763-386-6548
763-386-6548
B36-386-6548
941-386-6548
813-276-2231
813-272-2258
561-778-9391
352-253-4915
352-253-4915
860-488-1260
352-620-7280
561.221-1466
305-292-4558
904-321-6763

EMAIL
NONE
mdominy@alachua.fl.us

NONE
NONE
Ibilingsley@co. broward.fl.ug

brian.barnes@co.charlotie.fl.us
chuck.keons@co.charlofte.fl.us

NONE
tom.O'kane@co.charolite.fl.us
NONE
NONE
co.bellsouth.net
NONE
pubworks@bellsouth.net

clayengr

edkant@colliergov.net
NONE
NONE
engineerin@co.escambia.fl.us

larryhenry@colliergov.net

ficoengr@pefl.net
akennedy@fchec.org
NONE
heneng@mail. state.fl.us
cmixscrn@hernando.fl.us
rgavare@bcc.cohighlands.fl.us
dgable@bce.cohighlands. fl.us
rdiefend@bee.cohighlands.flus
bvanjarr@bcce.co.highlands.fl.us
garciab@hillsboraughcounly. org
gordonr@holisboroughcounty.org

jimdavis@bec.co.indian-river.il.us

he: co.lake fl.us

fschneider@co.take.fl.us
ton mail.co.leon.fl.us

gwia.en411ii@marioncofl.org

mgavitt@martin_fl.us
mcpwd@mail.state.fl.us
jstivender@co.lake.fl.us




39 Dennis D Close

40 Dahiet Slaterpryce

41 Deodat Budhu, P.E,
42 William P. Baxter P.E.
43 Mark V. Massaro P.E.
44 Roger Cain, P.E.

45 Jim Harrison, P.E.

46 Howard Russell

47 Sidney Bronson

48 Christopher K. Crowe
49 GeorgeT.Webb

50 Edwin A, Jack, P.E.
51 Bigin Parikh, P.E.

52 Robert Warren

53 Jan R. Herbst

54 Lance Davis

55 G. D. "Willie" Nabong, P.E.

56 Roger A. Blaylock, P.E.
57 Frank Rowell

58 Avis Whitfield

59 Jerry McCotlum

60 James N. Marino, P.E.
61 Mark D. Flomerfelt, P.E
62 Eduardo Torres

63 Skip Groenveld

84 Kimberly Dixon

65 Tom George

66 Ira Barrow

67 P.M. Bowers

68 Donalkd B. West P.E
69 Ray Wazny

70 Lawrence Thacker

71 J. Scott Herring, P.E.
72 Ken Scher, P.E.

73 William Tredik, P.E.
74 Ray Brown

75 Andy Mcleod

76 George Flack

77 Jon Cheney

78 William G. Gray, P.E.
79 George Reckelenwald
80 Terrance M. Henry

Construction Supervisor
Public Works Director
Roads & Drainage Mgr
Direct
Deputy Disector

County Enginger
Manager, Engineering
Chief Eng
Road Superintendent
Engineer
County Engineer
Deputy County Engineer
Acting County Eng.

Gir. Highway Dapt

Dir of Engineering
Division Director
County Engineer
County Eng

Public Works Divector
Road and Bridge Dir
County Eng

Deputy County Manager
Storm Mar.

Principal Eng

Program Mgr

Principle Engineer
Road Qps Mgr
Program Mgr

Road and Bridge Mgr
County Eng

Public Works Dir.

Dir Public Works

Asst. Road & Bridge Mar.
County Enginger

Chief Project Enginear
Dir of Public Works
Public Works Dir

Road and Bridge Dir
Traffic €ng

County Eng

Const, Mar,

Public Works Director

Nassau
Okaloosa
Orange
Orange
Orange
QOrange
QOrange
Orange
Oscecla
Oscaola
Palm Beach
Palm Beach
Pasco
Pinellas
Pinellas
Poik
Polk
Santa Rosa
Sarta Rosa
Santa Rosa
Seminole
Seminole
Seminole
Seminole
Seminole
Seminole
Seminole
Seminole
St. Lucie
St. Lucie
St. Lucie
St. Lucie
St. Lucie
St Johns
St Johns
Swuanee
Taylor
Volusia
Volusia
Voltusia
Volusia
Velusia

100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00

100.00
100.00
100.00

100.00
100,00
100,00
100,00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00

100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00

100.00

100.00
100.00
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50.00
50.00
50,00
§0.00
50.00
§0.00
50.00
50,00
50.00
§0.00
50.00
50.00
§0,00
50.00
50.00
50.00
50.00
50.00
50,00
50,00
50.60
50.00
50.00
50.00
50.00
50.00
50,00
50,00
50.00
60.00
50.00
50.00
50.00
50.00
50.00
50.00
60.00
50.00
50.00
60.00
50.00
50.00

3/5/01
10/20/00
1113400
11/13/00
11/13/00
111310
11/13/00
11113400
10/26/00
11/13/00
10/25/00
16/19/00
11307201
11727100

3/5/61
11/27100
10/23/00
10/20/00

12/28/2000
12/28/2000
10125000
10/19/00
12/8/00
12/8/00
11/13/00
11/13/00
1113/00
10/19/00
11/27/60
11/27/2000
113072001
11/27/00
11/27/00

3101

31101
10/20/00
11/13/00
10/20/00
14/13/00
10/20/00
10/19/00
10/20/00

67060
88358
1008561
1008561
1008561
1008561
1008561
947961
93389
93390
1195544
1191953
266989
552775
563645
11778
9183
15762
161203
161283
272859
272789
275030
275030
271337
271337
271337
2713337
264852
264357
266504
45981
264852
200263
299263
76575
4497
228727
331919
328727
302630
328727

2496 Eastwood Dr.
1759 S. Ferdon Bivd.
4200 5. John Young Pkwy
4200 8, John Young Pkwy
4200 8. John Young Pkwy
4200 5. John Young Plwy
4200 8. John Young Pkwy
4200 5. John Young Pkwy
2350 Kissimmee PK Rdr
1 Gounty Ceurlhouse Sq.
P.O. Box 21229
160 Australian Ave
7530 Lille Rd
22211 US Hwy 19 N
440 Court St.

P.O> box 9005
P.Q. Box 9005 Drawer CS10
6065 Old Bagdad Hwy
6075 Old Bagdad Hwy
6075 Old Bagdad Hwy
520 W. Lake Mary Blvd.
1101 E. First St.
£20 W. Lake Mary Bivd.
520 W. Lake Mary Bivd.
177 Bush Eoap
177 Bush Loop
177 Bushloop
177 Bush Loop
2300 Virginia Ave
2300 Virginia Ave
2300 VirginiaAve
450 SW Thornhitl Dr
2300 Virginia Ave
2740 Industry Cir Rd
2740 Industry Ctr Rd
13150 80th Terrace
687 U.5. 27 East
2560 W St Rd 44
123 W Indiana Ave
123 W Indiana Ave
2560 W St. Rd 44
123 W indiana Ave

Hiliard
Crestview
Ortando

Orlando
Orlando
Orlando

Orlando
Orlando
St. Cloud
Kissimmee

West Palm Beach
West Palm Beach
New Port Richey

Clearwater
Clearwater
Bartow,
Bartow,
IMilton
Milton
Milton
Sanford
Sanford
Sanford
Sanford
Sanford
Sanford
Sanford
Sanford
Ft. Pierce
Ft. Pierce
. Pierce
Port St. Lucle
Ft. Pierce
5t Augustine
St Augusting
Live Oak
Perey
Deland
Deland
Deland
Deland
Deland

32046
32536
32839
32839
32830
32839
32839
32839
34769
34741
33416
33406
34654
33756
33756
33831
33831
32583
32583
32583
32773
3z
32773
32773
32773
32773
32773
32773
34982
34982
34983
34984
34982
32095
32005
32060
32347
32720
32720
32720
32720
32720

904-845-3610
8450.689-5772
407-836-7670
407-836-7970
407-836.7972
407-836-7974
407-836-7908
407-836-7870
407-892-3110
407-343-2600
661-355-2006
561-684-4019
727-847-8140
727-464-8900
727-464-3251
863-534-6414
863-534-6414
860-983-2446
850-626-0191
850-626-0191
407-665-5651
407-665-7212
407-323-2500
407-323-2500
407-665-5609
407-665-5629
407-665-5629
407-665-5631
561-462-2717
561-462-1485
561.462-1485
561-871-5108
561-462-2848
904-823-2414
904-823-2414
904-362-3002
850-838-3529
904-822-6422
904-736-5965
904.738.-5967
904.822-6422
904.736-5967

904-845-1230
850-689-5716
407-836-7839
407-836-8003
407-836-8003
407-836-8003
407-836-8024
407-836-7839
407-892-7106
407-343-2623
561-356-2090
561-684-4167
727-847-8084
727-464-8905
727-464-3577
8063-534-7646
863-534-7646
850-083-2161
850-623-1331
850-623-1331
407-665-5789
407-955-7958

407-665- 5600
407-324-4804
407-324-480
AQ7-324-4804
407-665-5634
561-462-2383
561-462-1735
581-462-1735
561-871-7397
561-462-2363
904-823-2304
904-623-2394
nfa
850-838-3541
6904-822-6496
804-822-5763
904-522-5736
904-822-6496
904-822-5736

NONE
ce@co.okaloosa.fl,us
deodat.budhu@co.orange.fl.us
william.baxter@co.orange.fl.us
mark.massaro@co.orange. fl.us

roger.cain@co.orange.fl.us
fim.harriscn@co.orange.fl.us
howard.russel@co.orange.fl.us

sbro2@osceota.org
cero@osceola.org

dslater

gwebb@palm.beach.flus
ejack@co.palm-beach.fl.us
pcdevser@pascocounty.com
NONE
NONE
lancedavis@pgik-county.net
NONE
rogerb@co.santa-rosa.fl.us
NONE
NONE
NONE
jmarino@co.seminole.f.us
milomerf@co.semincle.fl.us
etorras@co.seminole.fl.us

sgroenevi@co.seminocle.fl.us

kdixon@co.seminole.fus
tgeorge@eo.seminole.flus
ibarrow@co.seminole.fl.us
mbowers@stiucieco.gov
donw@siiucieco.gov
wazny@stlucieco.gov
NONE
sherring@stiucieco.gov
NONE
NONE
NONE
andy@perry.goynet.com
aflack@co.volusia.fl.us
jcheney@co.volusia.dl.us
wgray@co.volusia.fl.us
NONE
thenry@co.volusia.fl.us




81 Randy Mersilt
82 Nelson Miner

a3
84
a5

Public Works Dir.

County Eng.

3152001

Wakulla
Waiton

$
$

$

- § 50.00
100.00 § 50.00

6,100.00 $ 4,100.00

10/20/00
+1/27100

2005
77151

399 Oakwood Tr
P.O. Bos 13858

Crawfordville

DeFuniak Springs,

32327
32435

850-892-8108

850-892-8094

engineer@co.wiaton.fl.us




SUSTAINING MEMBERS

FACERS 2000-2001
MEMBER POSITION PAYMENT DATE CHECK# ADDRESS CITY ZIP PHONE FAX
Jim Inda Hubard Const. $ 30.00 9/15/2000 524797 P.O. Box 547217 Orlando, Fl 32854 407-740-5878 407-623-3814
Bruce Phillips City of Ocala $  50.00 10/19/2000 259197  P.O. Box 1270 Qcala, FI 34478 352.629-8521 407-629-82423
Thomas Moocre Koch Accounting Services $ 50.00  11/27/2000 304645 P.O. Box 2457 Santa Rosa Beach, FI 32459 850-267-0303
Dorian Popescu Hole Montes& Assoc. $ 50.00 10/19/2000 18680 405 Commerciai Ct. Venice, Fl 34292 941-412-3712 941-412-3470
W.R. Cauthan, P.E. Chastain-Skillman, Inc. $ 50.00 10/19/2000 45580 363 US 27 South Sehring, FI 33870 863-382-4160 863-382-3760
Chailes H. True Donald W. Mcintosh Associates $ 50.00 10/20/2000 72325 220 Park Ave. N. Orlando, FI 32789 407-644-4068 407-644-8318
Jim Warren Asphalt Const. Assn. $ 50.00  10/20/2000 15225 1007 E. Desoto Park Dr. Tallahassee 32301 850-222-7300 850-222-5632
John Goodnight Assoc. Dir, Transportation Research § 50.00 12/20/2000 1201 P.O. Box 116585 Gainesville 32611 352-846-3003 352-846-3996
James Chisohm Desoto County Administrator $ 50.00 12/28/2000 35931 201 E. Oak St Arcadia 34266 863-993-4800 863-993-4809
Ross Maloney James Hardie Bullding Prod. $ 50.00 371512001 202772 5100 W. Leman St. STE 105 Tampa 33609 813-207-7000 813-207-7098
Rick Sulzer P.E. James Hardie Building Prod. $ 50.00 3/5/2001 202772 5100 W. Leman St. STE 105 Tampa 33609 813-207-7000 813-207-7098
Janet Degner Assoc. Director $ 50.00 12/28/2000 1078158 P.O. Box 116585 Gainesville 32611 352-846-3993 352-846-3996
Gib Peaslee Program Coardinator $ 50.00 12/28/2000 1078158 P.O. Box 116585 Gainesville 32611 352-846-3993 352-846-3996
HONORARY MEMBERS

FACERS 2000-2001
MEMBER POSITION ADDRESS CITY ZIp PHONE FAX
Delores E. Balance  Glace & Radcliffe Inc P.O. Box 1180 Winter Park 32790
Deborah Divine P.0O. Box 2143 Salina, KS 67402 913-823-3447
Life Members

FACERS 2000-2001
MEMBER POSITION ADDRESS CITY ZIP PHONE FAX
Ronald Brown 5301 Suson Lane Ft. Pierce, FI 34951 561-468-6214
Ed Dougherty Grace and Racliffe Inc. 800 S, Orlando Ave. Maitland, Fi 32751
Charles Good Sarasota County 7029 Wild Horse Circle Sarasota, Fl 34241
Gordon Hayes Dradoria County Engineering 529 East Briarway Dr. Granite Shoals Tx 78654
Thomas Hastings Public Works Director Orange County 1535 Ensenada Dr Oriando, Fi . 32825 407-678-3211
Herbert Kahiert Consultant/Government Specialties 1551 Forum Place STE 300 E West Palm Beach, FI 33483 561-689-3738 561-732-2041
William Kenley 1836 Pawnee Tr Lakeland, Fi 33803
Dick King King & Associates 1235 §. 10th St Fernandina Beach, FI 32034 904-261-5393
Thomas McClelland  Volsusia County Public Works 424 Pelican Bay Dr Daytona, FI 32119 904-763-2700
Stanley Noland Jacksonville Beach Public Works 11 North 3rd St. Jacksanville Beach, FI 32250 904-249-2381
James Pinkerton Flynt Engineering 2125 University Knoxville, Tn 327921

EMAIL
N/A
N/A
N/A
dorianpopescu@holemontes.com
N/A
ctrue@dwma.com
jwarren@ACAF.org
jgookknight@cc.ufl.edu
chis217@prodigy.net
frcp@hardiepipe.com
frcp@hardiepipe.com
jdegn@ce.ufl.edy

gib@ce.ufl.edu




